
 

Till We Meet Again 
December 1, 2024  -  Worship 9:30am 

Our Daily Bread Devotionals 
New devotionals for December, January and 

February have arrived and are at both 

entrances. 

Parking Reminder 
We do not have permission to park in  

The Knitter’s Edge parking lot. 

Poinsettia Orders Due Today 
Forms are on the entrance tables. Drop form 

and money into a collection plate. 

Giving Tree 
All the stars on our Giving Tree have been 

taken. If you took a star, please remember to 

bring your assigned warm item and $3 in a 

sealed bag to the Giving Tree by next Sunday. 

God's Work Our Hands is still accepting 

monetary donations to purchase books. See a 

committee member during coffee hour to 

donate. The tree is now decorated with warm 

hats and scarves lovingly knit by Cliff Bengtson's 

daughters Ingrid and Karin. They will be donated 

after Christmas to area non-profits.  

Pantry Sunday 
Our next Pantry Sunday is December 8th. The 

Northeast Community Center are especially in 

need of cereal, oatmeal, pancake mix (complete: 

just add water), syrup, and soup. Click on the 

logo below to learn more about the Northeast 

Community Center. 

Thanksgiving Baskets Outcome 
Thank you to everyone who donated to 

purchase gift cards to give to families in need so 

they can buy their own groceries for their 

Thanksgiving meal. A total of $1,280 was raised. 

We blessed 11 families with cards. 

Today’s Worship Ministers 

December 1, 2024 

Acolyte – Joan Erb 

Altar Guild – Mickey Curry,  

Cheryl Achey, Gayle Nemeth 

Assisting Minister – Loree Kuhns 

Coffee Hour Hosts – (Luncheon) 

Communion Assistants – Kenda Riley, 

Dagny Danga-Storm 
Counters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn, 

Dagny Danga-Storm 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 

Greeters – Kathy Coffin, Jean Finn 

Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 

Lector – Kenny Remaly 

Ushers – Ron Leposa, Stephanie Gergar 

 

December 8, 2024 

Acolyte – John Faulch 

Altar Guild – Ron & Sandy Horwath,  

Joan Erb 

Assisting Minister – Tony Villani 

Coffee Hour Hosts – Kathy Remaly,  

Jody Fliter, Mary Mann, Kathy Pecuch, 

Traci Braun 

Communion Assistants –  

Bill & Tracy Schellhaas 
Counters – Diane Case, Cheryl Achey, 

Mickey Curry 
Flower Delivery – Christine Horoschock 

Greeters – Karen Koch, Sue Strawn 

Key Attendant – Barry Sterner 

Lector – Kevin Remaly 

Ushers – Joan Erb, Nancy Kostas 

 

11/24/2024 Attendance: 113 

11/24/2024 Offering: $4,706 



This Week at BT@R 
Sunday, December 1st: 1st Sunday of Advent 

 9:30am Worship 

 10:30am Congregational Meeting 

 11:00am Luncheon 

Monday, December 2nd:  

 7:00pm Dart Team Home 

Tuesday, December 3rd:  

 6:00pm Scout Troop Meetings (Lower-Level Hall) 

Wednesday, December 4th:  

 9:00am Christian Service Women (Laros Hall) 

 6:00pm Advent Meal & Worship (Laros Hall) 

Saturday, December 7th: 

 9:00am Property Committee Meeting (Laros Hall) 

Sunday, December 8th: 2nd Sunday of Advent, Pantry Sunday 

 9:30am Worship 

 10:45am Holiday Card Signing 

 11:00am Congregational Council Meeting 

Staff 

Office Phone Number: 610-867-3705 

The Rev. Jack A. Steltzer, Pastor: pastorjack@btrosemont.org 

Mark M. Suter, Director of Music Ministry: mark@btrosemont.org 

Leigh Kukoly, Office Manager: leigh@btrosemont.org, M-F 9-4 

Amanda Zaniesienko, Financial Secretary: amanda@btrosemont.org 

Debbie Dravecz, Social Media Coordinator: debbie@btrosemont.org 
 

Council 

President – Kenda Riley kenda@btrosemont.org 610-554-1018 

Vice President – Ken Remaly kenr@btrosemont.org  484-934-4532 

Secretary – Bill Schellhaas bill@btrosemont.org  484-221-0246 

Treasurer – Joe Bleier joe@btrosemont.org 610-737-6613 

Pastor Jack Steltzer pastorjack@btrosemont.org 267-371-2686 

Joe Boligitz joeboligitz@btrosemont.org  610-762-9417 

Sandy Butch sandy@btrosemont.org  610-573-4194 

Lou Dravecz lou@btrosemont.org  610-258-7679 

Bonnie Harper bonnie@btrosemont.org  610-691-6647 

Carol Henn carol@btrosemont.org  610-868-7390 

Michel Lloyd michel@btrosemont.org    484-695-3921 

Jeff Nelson jeff@btrosemont.org  610-867-5909 

Kenny Schaefer  kennys@btrosemont.org  610-867-7420 

Joni Schmidt joni@btrosemont.org  484-635-8839 

Maria Skrilec maria@btrosemont.org  610-849-2519 

Paul Toub paul@btrosemont.org  267-421-8256 
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